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2017 Region X SAFECON

Final Overall Results

11/1/17 - 11/4/17
Hosted by Averett University
KDAN - Danville Regional Airport
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Aircraft Preflight Inspection

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

12

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Stephen
Andros

Patrick
Levingston

Harry
Gochee

Zacary
LaBua

Jordan
Bercik

Peter

McCord

William
Nelson

Cameron
Gonino

Amy White

Joseph
Doss

Rodney
Buckland

Sam Rose

Braxton
Robertson

1011

1421

1116

1123

1124

1021

1214

1019

1211

1121

1113

1024

1212

Team

Liberty
University -
Lynchburg

Guilford
Comm. &
Tech. College

Averett
University

Averett
University

Averett
University

Liberty
University -
Lynchburg

Elizabeth City
State
University

Liberty
University -
Lynchburg

Elizabeth City
State
University

Averett
University

Averett
University

Liberty
University -
Lynchburg

Elizabeth City
State
University

Score

29.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

27.00

27.00

26.00

26.00

26.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

Elapsed
Time

841.00

900.00

877.00

826.00

852.00

900.00

849.00

861.00

900.00

541.00

709.00

900.00

900.00

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

8.50

8.50

Judges
Points

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

13.50

13.50
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Elapsed Tie NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Time Break Points Points
14 Contestant Alayna 1416 Guilford 24.00 856.00 0.00 7.00 12.00
Johnson Comm. &
Tech. College
15 Contestant Dennis 1314 Hampton 23.00 900.00 0.00 6.00 11.00
Marchena University
16 Contestant Trey Clark 1313 Hampton 21.00 900.00 0.00 5.00 10.00
University
17 Contestant Clayton 1210 Elizabeth City ~ 20.00  800.00 0.00 4.00 9.00
Brand State
University
18 Contestant Seokjin Cho 1015 Liberty 20.00 900.00 0.00 2.50 7.50
University -
Lynchburg
18 Contestant Brenna 1219 Elizabeth City 20.00 900.00 0.00 2.50 7.50
Daniel State
University
20 Contestant John Nelson 1417 Guilford 19.00 901.00 0.00 1.00 6.00
Comm. &
Tech. College
21 Contestant Qaisera 1311 Hampton 17.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
Alexis University
22 Contestant  Philip Taylor 1420 Guilford 16.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Comm. &
Tech. College
23 Contestant Dazha 1310 Hampton 15.00 831.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Austin University
24 Contestant  Griffin 1412 Guilford 14.00 893.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
Duncan Comm. &
Tech. College
25 Contestant  Adrian 1312 Hampton 13.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 1.00
Daniels University
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Aircraft Recognition

Correct
(Entire Correct
testincl. Fill In Tie NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team fill-ins) Answers Break Points Points
1 Contestant Rodney 1113 Averett 116.00 12.00 0.00 20.00 25.00
Buckland University
2 Contestant Trevor 1413 Guilford 113.00 9.00 0.00 19.00 24.00
Nabors Comm. &
Tech.
College
3 Contestant  Alex 1012 Liberty 112.00 10.00 0.00 18.00 23.00
Gerena University -
Lynchburg
4 Contestant Isaac 1016 Liberty 106.00 6.00 0.00 17.00 22.00
Davis University -
Lynchburg
5 Contestant  William 1013 Liberty 105.00 9.00 0.00 16.00 21.00
Knight University -
Lynchburg
6 Contestant  Austin 1218 Elizabeth 102.00 14.00 0.00 15.00 20.00
Johnson City State
University
7 Contestant Carl 1020 Liberty 101.00 7.00 0.00 14.00 19.00
Baumann University -
Lynchburg
8 Contestant  Tyler 1122 Averett 96.00 8.00 0.00 13.00 18.00
Henley University
9 Contestant Amy White 1211 Elizabeth 96.00 5.00 0.00 12.00 17.00
City State
University
10 Contestant James 1411  Guilford 88.00 4.00 0.00 11.00 16.00
Keller Comm. &
Tech.
College
11 Contestant Harry 1116  Averett 80.00 5.00 0.00 10.00 15.00
Gochee University
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Rank Contestants

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Russell
Page

Zacary
LaBua

Philip
Taylor

Gerald
McCall

Zakary
Stewart

John
Nelson

William
Nelson

Qaisera
Alexis

John Koe

Richard
Murphy

Dazha
Austin

Adrian
Daniels

1010

1123

1420

1418

1216

1417

1214

1311

1117

1215

1310

1312

Team

Liberty
University -
Lynchburg

Averett
University

Guilford
Comm. &
Tech.
College

Guilford
Comm. &
Tech.
College

Elizabeth
City State
University

Guilford
Comm. &
Tech.
College

Elizabeth
City State
University

Hampton
University

Averett
University

Elizabeth
City State
University

Hampton
University

Hampton
University

Correct
(Entire
testincl.
fill-ins)

79.00

75.00

71.00

62.00

62.00

60.00

58.00

57.00

55.00

53.00

53.00

49.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

4.00

7.00

5.00

7.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

0.00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Judges
Points

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00
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Rank Contestants

24 Contestant Trey Clark

25 Contestant Dennis
Marchena

Coach of the Year
Rank Contestants

1 Coach Jay Geer

Team

1313 Hampton

University

1314 Hampton

University

Team

Competition Safety Award

Rank Team

1 Liberty University - Lynchburg

6 of 26

Correct
(Entire

test incl.

fill-ins)

45.00

42.00

1415 Guilford Comm. & Tech. College

Rank

1.00

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Correct
Fill In Tie NC Judges
Answers Break Points Points
2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
3.00 0.00 0.00 1.00
Rank NC Points Judges Points
1.00 0.00 0.00
NC Points Judges Points
0.00 0.00
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Computer Accuracy
Elapsed NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Correct Time Points Points
1 Contestant Isaac Davis 1016 Liberty University -  27.00 1:00:00 20.00 25.00
Lynchburg
2 Contestant Carl 1020 Liberty University -  26.00 0:57:57 19.00 24.00
Baumann Lynchburg
3 Contestant Brenna 1219 Elizabeth City 21.00 0:57:38 18.00 23.00
Daniel State University
4 Contestant  William 1013 Liberty University -  19.00 0:56:22 17.00 22.00
Knight Lynchburg
5 Contestant Sarah Young 1017 Liberty University -  18.00 0:57:45 16.00 21.00
Lynchburg
6 Contestant Harry 1116  Averett University 17.00 0:55:44 15.00 20.00
Gochee
7 Contestant Gerald 1418 Guilford Comm. & 17.00 0:57:53 14.00 19.00
McCall Tech. College
8 Contestant Alex Gerena 1012 Liberty University -  17.00 0:58:41 13.00 18.00
Lynchburg
9 Contestant  Alayna 1416 Guilford Comm. & 16.00 0:57:00 12.00 17.00
Johnson Tech. College
10 Contestant  Jordan 1124  Averett University 16.00 0:57:50 11.00 16.00
Bercik
11 Contestant Michael 1410 Guilford Comm. & 15.00 0:55:23 10.00 15.00
Schmidt Tech. College
12 Contestant Rodney 1113  Averett University 14.00 0:53:07 9.00 14.00
Buckland
13 Contestant Noah Gunter 1221 Elizabeth City 14.00 0:53:21 8.00 13.00
State University
14 Contestant Zakary 1216 Elizabeth City 14.00 0:57:10 7.00 12.00
Stewart State University
15 Contestant Qaisera 1311 Hampton 14.00 0:59:11 6.00 11.00
Alexis University
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Rank Contestants

16 Contestant Keijerian
Graham

17 Contestant Adrian
Daniels

18 Contestant  Philip Taylor

19 Contestant Dennis
Marchena

20 Contestant Dazha
Austin

21 Contestant Trey Clark

22 Contestant Richard
Murphy

23 Contestant  Shylah
Wester

24 Contestant  John Nelson

25 Contestant Clayton
Brand

1118

1312

1420

1314

1310

1313

1215

1114

1417

1210

Team

Averett University

Hampton
University

Guilford Comm. &
Tech. College

Hampton
University

Hampton
University

Hampton
University

Elizabeth City
State University

Averett University

Guilford Comm. &
Tech. College

Elizabeth City
State University

Flight Events Championship

Rank Team

1 Liberty University - Lynchburg

2 Averett University

3 Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
4 Elizabeth City State University
5 Hampton University

Correct

13.00

13.00

11.00

11.00

11.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

7.00

7.00

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Elapsed

Time

0:58:07

0:58:15

0:55:05

0:58:44

0:59:50

0:52:23

1:00:00

0:54:08

0:58:08

0:59:30

Points

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Points

468.00

357.00

288.00

258.00

39.00

Judges
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00
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Ground Events Championship

Rank Team Points
1 Liberty University - Lynchburg 342.00
2 Averett University 276.00
3 Guilford Comm. & Tech. College 207.00
4 Elizabeth City State University 163.00
5 Hampton University 62.00
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Ground Trainer

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Stephen Andros

Jonathan Davis
Jordan Bercik

Isaac Davis

Amy White

Brock Newsom

Harry Gochee

Philip Taylor

Sam Rose

John McFarland

Keijerian

Graham

Clayton Brand

Michael

Schmidt

Griffin Duncan

Ryan Cote

Alayna Johnson

William Nelson

1011

1119

1124

1016

1211

1414

1116

1420

1024

1014

1118

1210

1410

1412

1111

1416

1214

Team

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Averett University
Averett University

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Elizabeth City State
University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Averett University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Averett University

Elizabeth City State
University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Averett University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Elizabeth City State
University
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NC
Score Points
181.80 20.00
276.20 19.00
287.40 18.00
335.50 17.00
336.60 16.00
358.00 15.00
398.80 14.00
451.80 13.00
455.00 12.00
616.80 11.00
620.40 10.00
653.30 9.00
713.20 8.00
739.80 7.00
948.00 6.00
964.10 5.00
1,011.70 4.00

Judges

Points

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00
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NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Points Points
18 Contestant Peter McCord 1021 Liberty University - 1,102.90 3.00 5.00
Lynchburg
19 Contestant Dennis 1314 Hampton University 1,381.00 2.00 4.00
Marchena
20 Contestant Trey Clark 1313 Hampton University 1,405.90 1.00 3.00
Contestant Richard Murphy 1215 Elizabeth City State DQ 0.00 0.00
University
Contestant Braxton 1212 Elizabeth City State DQ 0.00 0.00
Robertson University
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Message Drop

Rank Contestants

1 Dropmaster
Pilot

2 Dropmaster
Pilot

3 Dropmaster
Pilot

4 Dropmaster
Pilot

5 Dropmaster
Pilot

6 Dropmaster
Pilot

7 Dropmaster
Pilot

8 Dropmaster
Pilot

Sarah Young

John McFarland

William Nelson

Braxton

Robertson

Clayton Brand

Amy White

Noah Gunter

Clayton Brand

John Nelson

Alayna Johnson

Philip Taylor

Trevor Nabors

Adrian Daniels

Cameron
Gonino

Trey Clark

Alex Gerena

1017

1014

1214

1212

1210

1211

1221

1210

1417

1416

1420

1413

1312

1019

1313

1012

Team

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College
Hampton University

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Hampton University

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Score

91.00

181.00

201.00

224.00

249.00

262.00

286.00

287.00

NC

Points

20.00

0.00

19.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

17.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

15.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

13.00

0.00

Judges

Points

25.00

0.00

24.00

0.00

23.00

0.00

22.00

0.00

21.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

19.00

0.00

18.00

0.00
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Rank Contestants

9 Dropmaster
Pilot

10 Dropmaster
Pilot

11 Dropmaster
Pilot

12 Dropmaster
Pilot

13 Dropmaster
Pilot

14 Dropmaster
Pilot

15 Dropmaster
Pilot

16 Dropmaster
Pilot

17 Dropmaster
Pilot

Dennis
Marchena

John McFarland
Alexander
Jones

Keijerian
Graham

Alexander
Phifer

Kemarie Jeffers

Isaac Davis

Sam Rose

Shylah Wester
Tyler Henley

Meranda
Williams

Brock Newsom

Mike Necio
Harry Gochee

Gerald McCall

Brock Newsom

Jarrett Moss

William Nelson

1314

1014

1115

1118

1223

1213

1016

1024

1114

1122

1419

1414

1110

1116

1418

1414

1222

1214

Team

Hampton University
Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Averett University

Averett University

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Averett University

Averett University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College
Averett University

Averett University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University
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Score

302.00

357.00

380.00

466.00

588.00

666.00

766.00

789.00

899.00

NC

Points

12.00

0.00

11.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

7.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

Judges

Points

17.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

15.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

13.00
0.00

12.00

0.00

11.00
0.00

10.00

0.00

9.00

0.00
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Rank

18

19

20

21

Contestants

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Seokjin Cho
Cameron
Gonino

Carrington
Carroll

Jonathan Davis

William Knight

Alex Gerena

Dazha Austin

Peter McCord

Jordan Bercik
Cody Woolford
Qaisera Alexis

Sam Rose

William White

Peter McCord

Patrick

Levingston

Alayna Johnson

1015

1019

1224

1119

1013

1012

1310

1021

1124

1120

1311

1024

1018

1021

1421

1416

Team

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Elizabeth City State
University

Averett University

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Hampton University

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Averett University
Averett University
Hampton University

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Score

1,314.00

1,368.00

1,758.00

2,100.00

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

NC

Points

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

8.00

0.00

7.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Navigation

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot

Safety
Observer

2 Pilot

Safety
Observer

3 Pilot

Safety
Observer

4 Pilot

Safety
Observer

5 Pilot

Safety
Observer

6 Pilot

Safety
Observer

7 Pilot

Safety
Observer

8 Pilot

Safety
Observer

9 Pilot

John
McFarland

Seokjin Cho

Russell Page

Carl Baumann

Stephen

Andros

Alex Gerena

Jordan Bercik
Joseph Doss
Braxton
Robertson

Kemarie Jeffers

Isaac Davis

Cameron

Gonino

Tyler Henley

Mike Necio

Jonathan Davis

Cody Woolford

Trevor Nabors

1014

1015

1010

1020

1011

1012

1124

1121

1212

1213

1016

1019

1122

1110

1119

1120

1413

Team

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Averett University

Averett University

Elizabeth City State

University

Elizabeth City State

University

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Averett University

Averett University

Averett University

Averett University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Score

36.00

36.45

42.00

194.00

378.00

455.67

638.68

649.17

764.88

NC

Points

40.00

0.00

38.00

0.00

36.00

0.00

34.00

0.00

32.00

0.00

30.00

0.00

28.00

0.00

26.00

0.00

24.00

Judges

Points

16.00

0.00

15.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

13.00

0.00

12.00

0.00

11.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

8.00
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Rank Contestants

Safety
Observer

10 Pilot

Safety
Observer

11 Pilot

Safety
Observer

12 Pilot

Safety
Observer

13 Pilot

Safety
Observer

14 Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot
Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

16 of 26

Griffin Duncan

Harry Gochee

Keijerian
Graham

James Keller
Michael
Schmidt

Alayna
Johnson

Patrick

Levingston

Amy White

Brenna Daniel

Brock Newsom

John Nelson

Clayton Brand

Zakary Stewart

Richard Murphy

Caleb
Robertson

1412

1116

1118

1411

1410

1416

1421

1211

1219

1414

1417

1210

1216

1215

1217

Team

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College
Averett University

Averett University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Score

797.00

850.07

1,419.99

1,712.76

1,818.42

DNF

DQ

NC
Points

0.00

22.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

0.00

7.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Power-Off Landing

17 of 26

NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak Points Points
1 Pilot Trevor Nabors 1413 Guilford Comm. & 57.00 0.00 40.00 19.00
Tech. College
2 Pilot Amy White 1211 Elizabeth City State 75.00 0.00 38.00 18.00
University
3 Pilot Brock Newsom 1414 Guilford Comm. & 105.00 0.00 36.00 17.00
Tech. College
4 Pilot Russell Page 1010 Liberty University - 118.00 0.00 34.00 16.00
Lynchburg
5 Pilot Alex Gerena 1012 Liberty University - 218.00 0.00 32.00 15.00
Lynchburg
6 Pilot Jordan Bercik 1124  Averett University 235.00 0.00 30.00 14.00
7 Pilot Tyler Henley 1122  Averett University 275.00 0.00 28.00 13.00
8 Pilot Peter McCord 1021 Liberty University - 301.00 0.00 26.00 12.00
Lynchburg
9 Pilot James Keller 1411  Guilford Comm. & 330.00 0.00 24.00 11.00
Tech. College
10 Pilot Joseph Doss 1121  Averett University 360.00 0.00 22.00 10.00
11 Pilot Stephen 1011 Liberty University - 373.00 0.00 20.00 9.00
Andros Lynchburg
12 Pilot Jonathan 1119  Averett University 380.00 0.00 18.00 8.00
Davis
13 Pilot Clayton Brand 1210 Elizabeth City State 385.00 0.00 16.00 7.00
University
14 Pilot Harry Gochee 1116 Averett University 395.00 0.00 14.00 6.00
15 Pilot Sam Rose 1024 Liberty University - 440.00 0.00 12.00 5.00
Lynchburg
16 Pilot William Nelson 1214 Elizabeth City State 600.00 0.00 10.00 4.00
University
17 Pilot Kemarie 1213 Elizabeth City State 1,200.00 0.00 8.00 3.00
Jeffers University
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NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak Points Points
Pilot Alayna 1416 Guilford Comm. & DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Johnson Tech. College
Pilot Braxton 1212 Elizabeth City State DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Robertson University
Red Baron Team Sportsmanship Award
Rank Team Rank NC Points Judges Points
1 Elizabeth City State University 1.00 0.00 0.00
SAFECON Championship
Rank Team Points
1 Liberty University - Lynchburg 810.00
2 Averett University 633.00
3 Guilford Comm. & Tech. College 495.00
4 Elizabeth City State University 421.00
5 Hampton University 101.00
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Short Field Landing

Rank Contestants

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Alex Gerena

Brock Newsom

Russell Page

Stephen

Andros

Harry Gochee

Sam Rose

Joseph Doss

Peter McCord

Trevor Nabors

Cody Woolford

Clayton Brand

Ryan Cote
Amy White
Braxton

Robertson

William Nelson

Jordan Bercik

James Keller

1012

1414

1010

1011

1116

1024

1121

1021

1413

1120

1210

1111

1211

1212

1214

1124

1411

Team

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Averett University

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Averett University

Liberty University -
Lynchburg

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College
Averett University

Elizabeth City State
University

Averett University

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

Elizabeth City State
University

Averett University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.

College

Score

47.00

70.00

105.00

210.00

250.00

250.00

320.00

350.00

410.00

410.00

483.00

509.00

660.00

700.00

725.00

735.00

870.00

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

40.00

38.00

36.00

34.00

31.00

31.00

28.00

26.00

23.00

23.00

20.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

Judges

Points

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

14.50

14.50

13.00

12.00

10.50

10.50

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00
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Rank Contestants

18 Pilot Kemarie
Jeffers

Pilot Alayna
Johnson

20 of 26

1213

1416

Team

Elizabeth City State
University

Guilford Comm. & Tech.
College

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

NC Judges
Score Tiebreak Points Points
875.00 0.00 6.00 2.00
DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation

Elapsed NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Correct Time Points Points
1 Contestant  William 1013 Liberty University - 23.00 0:56:53 20.00 25.00
Knight Lynchburg
2 Contestant Jordan 1124  Averett University 19.00 0:53:45 19.00 24.00
Bercik
3 Contestant Isaac Davis 1016 Liberty University - 18.00 1:00:00 18.00 23.00
Lynchburg
4 Contestant  John Koe 1117  Averett University 17.00 0:54:51 17.00 22.00
5 Contestant Meranda 1419 Guilford Comm. &  16.00 0:58:04 16.00 21.00
Williams Tech. College
6 Contestant  Adrian 1312 Hampton 16.00 1:00:00 15.00 20.00
Daniels University
7 Contestant Dazha Austin 1310 Hampton 15.00 0:47:31 14.00 19.00
University
8 Contestant Kemarie 1213 Elizabeth City 15.00 0:56:14 13.00 18.00
Jeffers State University
9 Contestant Alex Gerena 1012 Liberty University - 15.00 0:59:43 12.00 17.00
Lynchburg
10 Contestant Michael 1410 Guilford Comm. &  14.00 0:53:27 11.00 16.00
Schmidt Tech. College
11 Contestant  Griffin 1412 Guilford Comm. &  14.00 0:55:05 10.00 15.00
Duncan Tech. College
12 Contestant Harry 1116  Averett University 14.00 0:57:22 9.00 14.00
Gochee
13 Contestant  Amy White 1211 Elizabeth City 14.00 0:58:40 8.00 13.00
State University
14 Contestant Gerald 1418 Guilford Comm. &  14.00 0:59:13 7.00 12.00
McCall Tech. College
15 Contestant Russell Page 1010 Liberty University - 14.00 0:59:20 6.00 11.00
Lynchburg
16 Contestant Carl 1020 Liberty University - 12.00 0:57:37 5.00 10.00
Baumann Lynchburg
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Rank Contestants

17 Contestant Dennis
Marchena

18 Contestant Richard
Murphy

19 Contestant  Alayna

Johnson
20 Contestant Braxton

Robertson
21 Contestant Zacary

LaBua

22 Contestant Trey Clark

23 Contestant  Jonathan
Davis

24 Contestant Qaisera
Alexis

25 Contestant Brenna
Daniel

1314

1215

1416

1212

1123

1313

1119

1311

1219

Team

Hampton
University

Elizabeth City
State University

Guilford Comm. &
Tech. College

Elizabeth City
State University

Averett University

Hampton
University

Averett University

Hampton
University

Elizabeth City
State University

Correct

12.00

12.00

11.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

6.00

6.00

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Elapsed

Time

0:59:58

1:00:00

0:48:50

1:00:00

0:47:23

0:57:56

0:56:42

0:58:13

1:00:00

Points

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00
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Top Pilot
Third Tie
First Tie Break  Second Tie Break Break
Total (Computer (Aircraft (Message
Rank Contestant Team Points  Accuracy) Recognition) Drop)
1 Stephen 1011 Liberty 130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Andros University -
Lynchburg
2 Jordan 1124  Averett 127.00 11.00 0.00 0.00
Bercik University
3 Russell 1010 Liberty 114.00 0.00 9.00 0.00
Page University -
Lynchburg
4 Harry 1116 Averett 108.00 15.00 10.00 0.00
Gochee University
5 Amy White 1211 Elizabeth City 106.00  0.00 12.00 0.00
State
University
6 Brock 1414  Guilford 103.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Newsom Comm. &
Tech. College
7 Trevor 1413 Guilford 87.00 0.00 19.00 0.00
Nabors Comm. &
Tech. College
8 Alex 1012 Liberty 84.00 13.00 18.00 0.00
Gerena University -
Lynchburg
9 Sam Rose 1024 Liberty 63.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
University -
Lynchburg
10 Braxton 1212 Elizabeth City 55.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
Robertson State
University
11 John 1014 Liberty 51.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
McFarland University -
Lynchburg
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Top Scoring Contestant

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

23

25

Contestant
Jordan Bercik
Harry Gochee
Stephen Andros
Russell Page
Amy White

Alex Gerena
Isaac Davis
Trevor Nabors
Brock Newsom
Peter McCord
Tyler Henley
Clayton Brand
Jonathan Davis
Sam Rose
James Keller
William Nelson
Joseph Doss
Braxton Robertson
William Knight
John McFarland
Alayna Johnson
Rodney Buckland
Philip Taylor
Carl Baumann

Sarah Young

1124

1116

1011

1010

1211

1012

1016

1413

1414

1021

1122

1210

1119

1024

1411

1214

1121

1212

1013

1014

1416

1113

1420

1020

1017
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Team

Averett University

Averett University

Liberty University - Lynchburg
Liberty University - Lynchburg
Elizabeth City State University
Liberty University - Lynchburg
Liberty University - Lynchburg
Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Liberty University - Lynchburg
Averett University

Elizabeth City State University
Averett University

Liberty University - Lynchburg
Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Elizabeth City State University
Averett University

Elizabeth City State University
Liberty University - Lynchburg
Liberty University - Lynchburg
Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Averett University

Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Liberty University - Lynchburg

Liberty University - Lynchburg

Points

138.00

133.00

130.00

123.00

118.00

115.00

111.00

106.00

103.00

70.00

69.00

67.00

63.00

63.50

63.00

62.00

61.00

55.50

54.00

51.00

44.00

39.00

38.00

38.00

36.00
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Rank

26

27

28

29

30

31

31

33

34

34

36

37

38

38

40

41

42

42

42

45

46

47

48

49

49

51

Contestant
Adrian Daniels
Gerald McCall
Michael Schmidt
Kemarie Jeffers
Dennis Marchena
Noah Gunter
Zacary LaBua
Ryan Cote
Meranda Williams
Cody Woolford
Brenna Daniel
John Nelson
Trey Clark
Patrick Levingston
John Koe

Griffin Duncan
Austin Johnson
Keijerian Graham
Dazha Austin
Cameron Gonino
Zakary Stewart
Alexander Jones
Alexander Phifer
Qaisera Alexis
Shylah Wester

Seokjin Cho

1312

1418

1410

1213

1314

1221

1123

1111

1419

1120

1219

1417

1313

1421

1117

1412

1218

1118

1310

1019

1216

1115

1223

1311

1114

1015
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Team

Hampton University

Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Elizabeth City State University
Hampton University

Elizabeth City State University
Averett University

Averett University

Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Averett University

Elizabeth City State University
Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Hampton University

Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Averett University

Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Elizabeth City State University
Averett University

Hampton University

Liberty University - Lynchburg
Elizabeth City State University
Averett University

Elizabeth City State University
Hampton University

Averett University

Liberty University - Lynchburg

Points

33.00

32.00

29.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

23.00

20.50

21.00

19.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00
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Rank

52

53

54

55

56

56

56

56

56

Contestant

Mike Necio
Jarrett Moss
Richard Murphy
Carrington Carroll
Caleb Robertson
William White
Jay Geer

Orestes Gooden

Tony Cihak

1110

1222

1215

1224

1217

1018

1415

1226

1023
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Team

Averett University

Elizabeth City State University
Elizabeth City State University
Elizabeth City State University
Elizabeth City State University
Liberty University - Lynchburg
Guilford Comm. & Tech. College
Elizabeth City State University

Liberty University - Lynchburg

Points

6.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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